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EV442 - EV4 Hi-Vis Stretch Detachable

Holster Class 1 Trousers

Collection: EV4™

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Ultra Stretch: 92% Nylon, 8%
Elastane, 230g

Outer Carton: 14

Product information

The EV4 Hi-Vis Stretch Holster Trouser provides an enhanced ergonomic
design and uses the targeted placement of laser cut ventilation to provide
maximum range of ventilation when working. The trouser features a high-
rise back waistband with side elastication, ensuring protection in all
working positions. Pre-bent top loading adjustable knee pad pockets,
generously sized front pockets and multi-functional zip thigh pockets offers
secure storage of phone, pens and tools. Triple stitching throughout for
maximum durability.

Ev4™

When it comes to facing tough working conditions, your workwear is your
first line of defence. That's why we have developed EV4™, a
groundbreaking workwear collection designed to provide unparalleled
protection in extreme weather.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

ENISO 20471 Class 1
EN 14404: 2004 + Al: 2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)

Features

- Texpel™ Stain Eco a premium stain resistant finish to repel grime and
water

- 4-way stretch fabric for ease of movement and added comfort

- CorePro Armour Re-enforcement

- Laser cut holes for added ventilation

- Stretch crotch gusset provides maximum flexibility and reduces stress

- Inner boot clip to secure trousers to boot and prevent them from riding
up

- FlexiHem™ hem adjuster secures the trouser at the ankle holding it
firmly in place to reduce entrapment

- Triple-stitched seams for extra durability

- Gripper elasticated inner waistline helping keep upper body garments
in place

- Multiple utility pockets providing ample storage

- Reinforced side entry pockets
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EV442 - EV4 Hi-Vis Stretch Detachable Holster Class 1 Trousers
Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash Care

ACB L = 35K

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

EV442YBT?28
EV442YBT30
EV442YBT32
EV442YBT34
EV442YBT36

EV442YBT38
EV442YBT40
EV442YBT42
EV442YBT44
EV442YBT46
EV442YBT48

Colour

Yellow/Black Tall
Yellow/Black Tall
Yellow/Black Tall
Yellow/Black Tall
Yellow/Black Tall
Yellow/Black Tall
Yellow/Black Tall
Yellow/Black Tall
Yellow/Black Tall
Yellow/Black Tall
Yellow/Black Tall

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
1.0370
1.2920
1.2260
1.3480
1.3070
1.3410
1.4870

Cubic(m?)
0.0573
0.0573
0.0573
0.0573
0.0617
0.0617
0.0617
0.0617
0.0617
0.0617
0.0617

EAN13

5036108420612
5036108420629
5036108420636
5036108420643
5036108420650
5036108420667
5036108420674
5036108420681
5036108420698
5036108420704
5036108420711

GTIN/DUN14

15036108906502
15036108906519
15036108906526
15036108906533
15036108906540
15036108906557
15036108906564
15036108906571
15036108906588
15036108906595
15036108906601




