

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

EV442 - EV4 Hi-Vis Stretch Detachable Holster Class 1 Trousers

Collection: EV4[™] **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Ultra Stretch: 92% Nylon, 8%

Elastane, 230g **Outer Carton:** 14

Product information

The EV4 Hi-Vis Stretch Holster Trouser provides an enhanced ergonomic design and uses the targeted placement of laser cut ventilation to provide maximum range of ventilation when working. The trouser features a highrise back waistband with side elastication, ensuring protection in all working positions. Pre-bent top loading adjustable knee pad pockets, generously sized front pockets and multi-functional zip thigh pockets offers secure storage of phone, pens and tools. Triple stitching throughout for maximum durability.

EV4™

When it comes to facing tough working conditions, your workwear is your first line of defence. That's why we have developed EV4 $^{\mbox{\tiny TM}}$, a groundbreaking workwear collection designed to provide unparalleled protection in extreme weather.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 1

EN 14404: 2004 + A1: 2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)



Features

- \bullet Texpel $^{\text{\tiny TM}}$ Stain Eco a premium stain resistant finish to repel grime and water
- \bullet 4-way stretch fabric for ease of movement and added comfort
- CorePro Armour Re-enforcement
- Laser cut holes for added ventilation
- Stretch crotch gusset provides maximum flexibility and reduces stress
- Inner boot clip to secure trousers to boot and prevent them from riding up
- FlexiHem[™] hem adjuster secures the trouser at the ankle holding it firmly in place to reduce entrapment
- Triple-stitched seams for extra durability
- Gripper elasticated inner waistline helping keep upper body garments in place
- Multiple utility pockets providing ample storage
- Reinforced side entry pockets



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

EV442 - EV4 Hi-Vis Stretch Detachable Holster Class 1 Trousers Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash Care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
EV442YBT28	Yellow/Black Tall	58.0	38.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0573	5036108420612	15036108906502
EV442YBT30	Yellow/Black Tall	58.0	38.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0573	5036108420629	15036108906519
EV442YBT32	Yellow/Black Tall	58.0	38.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0573	5036108420636	15036108906526
EV442YBT34	Yellow/Black Tall	58.0	38.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0573	5036108420643	15036108906533
EV442YBT36	Yellow/Black Tall	58.0	38.0	28.0	1.0370	0.0617	5036108420650	15036108906540
EV442YBT38	Yellow/Black Tall	58.0	38.0	28.0	1.2920	0.0617	5036108420667	15036108906557
EV442YBT40	Yellow/Black Tall	58.0	38.0	28.0	1.2260	0.0617	5036108420674	15036108906564
EV442YBT42	Yellow/Black Tall	58.0	38.0	28.0	1.3480	0.0617	5036108420681	15036108906571
EV442YBT44	Yellow/Black Tall	58.0	38.0	28.0	1.3070	0.0617	5036108420698	15036108906588
EV442YBT46	Yellow/Black Tall	58.0	38.0	28.0	1.3410	0.0617	5036108420704	15036108906595
EV442YBT48	Yellow/Black Tall	58.0	38.0	28.0	1.4870	0.0617	5036108420711	15036108906601